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Pdlva maakonna koolinoorte kergejoustiku
sisemeistrivoistlused

V6ru Spordikeskuses 13.jaanuaril 2009.a.

T&P C 1996 ja hiljem
T&P B 1994 - 1995

T&P A 1992 - 1993
T&P J 1990 - 1991

60m

Janno Ritsberg Réapina UG 07,87 07,81
Silver Ulm Rapina UG 07,88 07,84
Kauri Kitt Rapina UG 08,07 08,26
Kris Adamson Kanepi G 08,32 08,32
Ken Lepa Vo&ru Spordikool 07,78

Silver LOiv Pélva KK 07,79 07,83
Steven Suvi Pélva UG 07,91 07,88
60m

Gert Tarasov Rapina UG 07,58 07,50
Vairo Visnapuu Pélva UG 07,76 07,75
Mihkel Kase Mikitamée K 08,07 07,99
Cardo Selg Pdlva KK 07,99 08,01
Veiko Jénes Varska G 08,05 08,08
Tarvin Kaldvee Pdlva UG 08,08 08,10
Gerret Kivirand Kanepi G 08,15

Ardo Klaos Mooste PK 08,26

Argo RozZikov Mikitamae K 08,35

Kaur Vaino Polva UG 08,41

Karel Kalda Vastse-Kuuste K 08,42

Janar Tamm Kanepi G 08,43

Danel V@saste Vastse-Kuuste K 08,47

Ivo Vals Vastse-Kuuste K 08,49

Rey Laas Tilsi PK 08,75

Maicel Liiv Tilsi PK 09,15

Martin Pihooja Voru Spordikool 07,79

60m

Ben Ruuben Kaljuvee Pélva UG 07,85 07,87
Kristo Uljak Mikitamae K 08,24 08,15
Ragnar Kask Pélva UG 08,22 08,20
Taavi Hernits Vastse-Kuuste K 08,29 08,24
Alvar Tint Polva UG 08,31 08,39
Gerald Kivirand Kanepi G 08,40 08,43
Vladimir Rjurikov Rapina UG 08,44

Rain Hiienurm Mooste PK 08,66

Mark Finagin Kanepi G 08,72

Karl Ténis Truup Orava PK 08,74

Leho Lerner Lehis Pdlva UG 09,09

Henriko Heil Varska G 09,11

Kristjan Roosileht Réapina UG 09,12

Heiko Marjapuu Tilsi PK 09,17

Maiko Kiis Mooste PK 09,22

Martin Kietzer Vastse-Kuuste K 09,45

Renee Sikk Mooste PK 09,50

Tauri Ostra Tilsi PK 09,58

Mario Heil Véarska G 10,06

Sander Soon Voru Spordikool 08,55

Tauri Haabma Vo&ru Spordikool 09,80
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60m

Lennart Heinoja
Mihkel Mehine
Eduard Paulson
Sander Tensing
Kevin Hallop
Taavi Hints
Jaspar Jdesalu
Kristjan Parli
Kert Hldsi
Maksim Rjurikov
Taavi Toim
Temari Nuuma
Taavi Ojala

Karl Hendrik Kolina

Kaarel Uudmaée
Janar Kopli

Mart Hudsi

Siim Villako
Vairo Visnapuu
Deniss Semjonov
Martin Karblane
Rainer Malin

Arti Arula

Mihkel Treimann
Mait Poolak
Elmo Nemvalts
Kert Metsaots
Jurgen Kolk
Alan Katsmazov
Martin Paakspuu
Endo Aron Vuht
Robert Kendra

600m

Lennart Heinoja
Eduard Paulson
Maksim Rjurikov
Kristjan Parli
Taavi Ojala
Mihkel Treimann
Mauno Kapten
Jaspar J6esalu
Kaarel Uudmae
Deniss Semjonov
Kevin Hallop
Mait Poolak
Taavi Hints
EImo Nemvalts
Mihkel Mehine

800m

Kauri Kitt
Sander Linnus
Kris Adamson
Margus Koor

Pdlva UG
Varska G
Ruusa PK
Rapina UG
Varska G
Ruusa PK
Véarska G
Kanepi

Réapina UG
Rapina UG
Réapina UG
Polva UG
Véarska G
Vastse-Kuuste K
Tilsi PK

Polva UG
Réapina UG
Polva UG

Tilsi PK

Rapina UG
Polva UG
Vastse-Kuuste K
Tilsi PK
Vastse-Kuuste K
Mikitaméae K
Ruusa PK

Vo&ru Spordikool
Voru Spordikool
Vo&ru Spordikool
Voru Spordikool
Vo&ru Spordikool
Voru Spordikool

Pélva UG
Ruusa PK
Réapina UG
Kanepi
Varska G
Vastse-Kuuste K
Varska G
Varska G
Tilsi PK
Rapina UG
Varska G
Mikitaméae K
Ruusa PK
Ruusa PK
Varska G

Rapina UG
Varska G
Kanepi G
Léunaldvi

08,61
09,02
08,99
08,98
09,07
09,05
09,23
09,30
09,48
09,49
09,58
09,64
09,77
09,79
09,80
09,86
09,96
09,99
10,03
10,05
10,09
10,09
10,13
10,14
10,18
10,96
10,56
08,64
08,82
08,83
09,54
09,74

1.53,13
1.54,43
1.57,97
1.58,14
2.01,42
2.02,79
2.05,49
2.09,96
2.10,78
2.16,75
2.18,65
2.20,13
2.21,90
2.22,16
2.23,59

2.17,76
2.18,60
2.40,38
2.02,48

08,55
08,60
08,95
09,03
09,17
09,31
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800m

Gerret Kivirand
Tarvin Kaldvee
Rando Tamm
Veiko Janes
Martin Kiriljuk
Karel Kalda
Kristjan Linnus
Timmu Soon

800m

Reigo Teervalt
Ragnar Kask
Vladimir Rjurikov
Mark Finagin
Kristo Uljak
Kristjan Roosileht
Juhan Mats Kuningas
Renee Sikk

Tauri Lepaslid
Leho Lerner Lehis
Andreas Kahk

kdrgus

Martin Kitt
Silver Ulm
Janno Ritsberg
Indrek Varik
Kristo Edenberg
Ergo Adamson
Tonis Voitka
Tauri Kolk
Silver Loiv
Steven Suvi
Allar Jorro

kdrgus

Maicel Uibo
Gerret Kivirand
Karl Junson
Rando Tamm
Janar Tamm
Kristjan Linnus
Rain Kikkas
Danel Vdsaste
Veiko Janes
Mihkel Kase

kdrgus

Raul Kalbus

Gerald Kivirand

Ben Ruuben Kaljuvee
Sten Soodla

Martin Johannes Liba
Heiko Marjapuu

Tauri Ostra

Sander Soon

Kanepi G

Pélva UG

Ahja KK

Varska G

Tilsi PK
Vastse-Kuuste K
Varska G
Vastse-Kuuste K

Varska G
Pélva UG
Réapina UG
Kanepi G
Mikitamae K
Rapina UG
Mooste PK
Mooste PK
Mikitamae K
Pélva UG
Vo&ru Spordikool

Varska G
Réapina UG
Rapina UG
Pdlva KK
Polva UG
Kanepi G
Voru Spordikool
Pdlva
Pdlva KK
Pélva UG
LAunaldvi

Pélva UG
Kanepi G
Réapina UG

Ahja KK

Kanepi G
Varska G

Tilsi PK
Vastse-Kuuste K
Varska G
Mikitaméae K

Réapina UG
Kanepi G

Pdlva UG

Polva UG
Vastse-Kuuste K
Tilsi PK

Tilsi PK

Voru Spordikool

2.23,78
2.29,17
2.31,06
2.31,77
2.32,85
2.34,63
2.39,59
2.4457

2.18,52
2.26,03
2.29,05
2.39,06
2.41,05
2.44,38
2.47,54
2.48,81
2.50,99
2.51,15
2.30,20

1.70
1.70
1.65
1.65
1.60
1.60
2.00
1.65
1.60
1.55

1.95
1.90
1.80
1.55
155
1.55
1.50
1.50
1.50

1.75
1.60
1.60
1.40
1.40
1.25
1.25
1.55
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kdrgus

Kert Hudsi

Lennart Heinoja
Sander Tensing
Jaspar J6esalu
Mart Hudsi

Siim Villako

Janar Kopli

Karl Hendrik Kolina
Mauno Kapten
Mihkel Treimann
Deniss Semjonov
Taavi Toim

Martin Paakspuu
Alan Katsmazov
Jurgen Kolk

Georg Mattias Daniel

kaugus

Silver Ulm
Kauri Kitt
Ergo Adamson
Indrek Varik
Janno Ritsberg
Martin Kitt
Marten Musta
Kris Adamson
Silver Loiv
Steven Suvi

kaugus

Vairo Visnapuu
Gert Tarasov
Maicel Uibo
Mihkel Kase
Veiko Janes
Ardo Klaos
Karel Kalda
Janar Tamm
Rando Tamm
Kristjan Linnus
Rey Laas
Timmu Soon
Maicel Liiv
Martin Kiriljuk
Karl Junson

kaugus

Ben Ruuben Kaljuvee
Raul Kalbus

Gerald Kivirand
Reigo Teervalt

Karl Ténis Truup
Alvar Tint

Kristo Uljak

Heiko Marjapuu
Tauri Ostra

Mihkel Muld

Martin Johannes Liba
Leho Lerner Lehis

Réapina UG
Polva UG
Réapina UG
Varska G
Réapina UG
Polva UG

Pdlva UG
Vastse-Kuuste K
Varska G
Vastse-Kuuste K
Réapina UG
Rapina UG

Vo&ru Spordikool
Voru Spordikool
Vo&ru Spordikool
Voru Spordikool

Réapina UG
Rapina UG
Kanepi G
Pdélva KK
Réapina UG
Varska G
Pélva UG
Kanepi G
Pdlva KK
Pdlva UG

Pélva UG
Rapina UG
Pélva UG
Mikitaméae K
Varska G
Mooste PK
Vastse-Kuuste K
Kanepi G

Ahja KK

Varska G

Tilsi PK
Vastse-Kuuste K
Tilsi PK

Tilsi PK

Réapina UG

Pélva UG
Réapina UG
Kanepi G
Varska G
Orava PK
Pélva UG
Mikitaméae K
Tilsi PK

Tilsi PK

Tilsi PK
Vastse-Kuuste K
Pélva UG

1.50
1.40
1.35
1.25
1.25
1.25
1.20
1.20
1.20
1.15

1.55
1.40
1.40
1.30

6.16
5.70
5.22
5.20
5.19
511
4.98
4.91
5.33
5.14

5.96
5.92
5.73
5.72
5.44
5.30
5.19
4.76
4.76
4.72
4.67
4.60
4.29
4.16

5.77
5.50
5.05
4.79
4.54
451
451
4.49
4.36
4.33
4.27
4.18



13
14
15
16
17
18
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Henriko Heil
Maiko Kiis
Renee Sikk
Mark Finagin
Sten Soodla
Reigo Janes
Rain Hiienurm
Mario Heil
Martin Kietzer
Sten Sibul
Tauri Haabma

kaugus

Lennart Heinoja
Taavi Hints
Jaspar Jéesalu
Kert Hudsi

Mihkel Mehine
Sander Tensing
Maksim Rjurikov
Eduard Paulson
Siim Villako

Mart Hudsi

Kevin Hallop
Kaarel Uudmae
Martin Karblane
Taavi Toim
Maksim Pispanen
Janar Kopli

Karl Hendrik Kolina
Deniss Semjonov
EImo Nemvalts
Arti Arula

Martin Paakspuu
Jurgen Kolk

Alan Katsmazov
Robert Kendra
Sander Saks
Endo Aron Vuht
Georg Mattias Daniel

kuul

Silver Ulm
Janno Ritsberg
Olgert Tamm
Kristo Edenberg

kuul

Mihkel Kase
Andrus Golberg
Karl Junson
Janar Tamm
Ivo Vals

Veiko Janes
Gert Tarasov
Kaur Vaino
Toomas Koort
Karel Kalda
Ardo Klaos
Tarmo Kimmel

Varska G
Mooste PK
Mooste PK
Kanepi G

Pélva UG
Varska G
Mooste PK
Varska G
Vastse-Kuuste K
Vo&ru Spordikool
Voru Spordikool

Pdlva UG
Ruusa PK
Véarska G
Rapina UG
Varska G
Rapina UG
Rapina UG
Ruusa PK
Polva UG
Rapina UG
Varska G

Tilsi PK

Polva UG
Rapina UG

Tilsi PK

Polva UG
Vastse-Kuuste K
Rapina UG
Ruusa PK

Tilsi PK

Vo&ru Spordikool
Voru Spordikool
Vo&ru Spordikool
Voru Spordikool
Vo&ru Spordikool
Voru Spordikool
Vo&ru Spordikool

Rapina UG
Réapina UG
Polva UG
Pdlva UG

Mikitaméae K
Pélva UG
Rapina UG
Kanepi G
Vastse-Kuuste K
Varska G
Rapina UG
Pélva UG

Tilsi PK
Vastse-Kuuste K
Mooste PK
Mikitaméae K

4.09
4.09
4.08
4.02
4.02
3.99
3.98
3.89
3.70
5.89

4.74
4.49
4.46
4.26
4.18
4.05
3.83
3.80
3.70
3.67
3.65
3.65
3.61
3.57
3.52
3.51
3.50
3.45
3.20
3.11
4.63
4.27
4.11
3.92
3.84
3.82
3.74

12.52
11.82
11.21
11.05

12.64
12.41
11.77
11.74
11.15
10.62
10.53
10.49
9.84
9.59
9.55
9.51
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Maicel Liiv
Otto Kietzer
Martin Kiriljuk
Rey Laas

kuul

Ben Ruuben Kaljuvee
Rando Veberson
Taavi Hernits

Raul Kalbus

Mihkel Muld

Kristo Uljak

Karl Ténis Truup
Mark Finagin

Juhan Mats Kuningas
Renee Sikk

Rain Hiienurm

Alo Korju

Martin Kietzer

Ander Asur

Ingmar Juur

60m
Merili Kdivo
Pille Kukk

60m

Katre Ammer
Liina Matto
Kairi Kaar
Helika Aigro
Jete Suur
Inga Ulm

Eleri Kontkar
Airit J6erand
Ingrid Kokman
Kaisa Raudkepp
Tage Kosk

60m

Kerli Juhandi
Carolin Kivistik
Helene Leht
Sigrit Sarv
Krete Junson
Merli llves
Anette Kdiv
Grete Rdzova
Maarja Liis Metsla
Kristin Liivago
Piia Halvin
Sandra Salu
Kristi Paulson
Kati Paulson
Grete-Liis Puru
Maarja Suvi
Ketter Kalmus
Monica Sasi
Maiu Mangli

Tilsi PK
Vastse-Kuuste K
Tilsi PK
Tilsi PK

Pélva UG

Tilsi PK
Vastse-Kuuste K
Réapina UG

Tilsi PK
Mikitaméae K
Orava PK
Kanepi G
Mooste PK
Mooste PK
Mooste PK
Vastse-Kuuste K
Vastse-Kuuste K
Vastse-Kuuste K
Voru Spordikool

Varska G
Kanepi G

Pélva UG
Rapina UG
Varska G
Kanepi G
Varska G
Rapina UG
Réapina UG
Mooste PK
Réapina UG
Varska G
Mooste PK

Pélva UG
Réapina UG
Kanepi G
Ruusa PK
Rapina UG
Orava PK
Rapina UG
Réapina UG
Rapina UG
Pélva UG
Mikitaméae K
Tilsi PK
Ruusa PK
Ruusa PK
Tilsi PK
Pélva UG
Ruusa PK
Pélva UG
Voru Spordikool

8.72
8.48
8.44
8.40

10.92
10.61
10.58
10.39
10.17
9.74
9.56
8.65
8.19
8.17
7.21
6.87
6.34
5.25
10.66

09,04
09,59

08,53
08,78
09,22
09,32
09,25
09,33
09,34
09,39
09,52
09,85
09,88

08,54
09,07
09,08
09,19
09,17
09,17
09,30
09,30
09,50
09,51
09,52
09,72
09,87
09,88
10,00
10,04
10,37
10,56
09,38

08,51
08,78
09,05
09,19
09,35
09,42

08,55
09,00
09,05
09,07
09,24
09,30
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60m

Grete Sikk
Kristin Raudla
Anett Simga
Mari Toode

Liis Punnek
Dora Uibo

Eleri Galka
Meril Klaos
Krislin Kiis
Mergit Marjapuu
Mairit Laine
Maria Leping
Marge Metsoja
Mirjam Mehine
Janeli Vdsonurm
Annelis Uustalu
Anna Simga
Mariscalle Kdrvel
Katlin Jaar

Eike Koppel
Ragne Soggar
Diana Tens
Diana Heering
Kattre Vaher
Esme Kergand
Laura Turba
Ave Blohhin
Elsi Nemvalts
Gerly Karing

600m

Sigrit Sarv
Grete Rdzova
Eleriin Aalde
Ketter Kalmus
Kati Paulson

600m

Anett Simga
Maria Leping
Kristin Raudla
Mergit Marjapuu
Meril Klaos
Grete Sikk
Marge Metsoja
Mairit Laine
Krislin Kiis
Mirjam Mehine
Anna Simga
Doris Kudre
Mariscalle Kérvel
Ragne Soggar
Elsi Nemvalts
Gerly Karing
Kattre Vaher

800m
Merili Kéivo
Jaana Laine

Pélva UG
Vastse-Kuuste K
Pélva UG
Vastse-Kuuste K
Réapina UG
Pélva UG
Rapina UG
Mooste PK
Mooste PK

Tilsi PK

Réapina UG
Varska G
Mooste PK
Varska G
Varska G
Vastse-Kuuste K
Pélva UG
Kanepi G
Vastse-Kuuste K
Varska G
Vastse-Kuuste K
Vastse-Kuuste K
Réapina UG
Kanepi G
Réapina UG
Pélva UG

Tilsi PK

Ruusa PK
Ruusa PK

Ruusa PK
Réapina UG
Pélva UG

Ruusa PK
Ruusa PK

Pélva UG
Varska G
Vastse-Kuuste K
Tilsi PK

Mooste PK
Pélva UG
Mooste PK
Rapina UG
Mooste PK
Varska G

Pélva UG
Varska G
Kanepi G
Vastse-Kuuste K
Ruusa PK
Ruusa PK
Kanepi G

Varska G
Kanepi G

09,04
09,18
09,11
09,21
09,48
09,54
09,56
09,63
09,66
09,76
09,80
09,82
10,03
10,03
10,10
10,21
10,22
10,22
10,34
10,38
10,40
10,49
10,51
10,55
10,59
10,70
10,82
10,91
11,09

1.58,63
2.04,77
2.06,42
2.07,85
DNF

1.53,57
2.03,11
2.06,29
2.07,76
2.09,94
2.10,41
2.12,89
2.13,29
2.15,70
2.15,89
2.19,51
2.19,55
2.27,34
2.28,13
2.30,06
2.32,00
DNF

3.10,31
3.34,73

08,89
08,97
09,06
09,28
09,35
09,58
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800m

Kristel Kotkas
Kaisa Raudkepp
Jane Hiop

Airit J6erand
Jete Suur
Margit Midro
Tage Kosk
Jaanika Kustova
Anneliis llves

kdrgus
Pille Kukk

kdrgus

Liina Matto
Siret Kalbus
Eleri Kontkar
Katlin Protsin
Inga Ulm

Liisi Raudsepp
Merli Sims
Carol Siim
Kairi Kaar
Maria S6dur
Mari Liis Aalmaa
Kaisa Janis

kdrgus

Merli llves
Anette Kdiv
Helene Leht
Carolin Kivistik
Sandra Salu
Jessika Roger
Krete Junson
Kristin Liivago

Vaivika Nikandrova

kdrgus

Kristin Raudla
Mari Toode

Eleri Galka
Janeli Vésonurm
Mariscalle Karvel
Mergit Marjapuu
Diana Tens
Mairit Laine
Katlin Jaar
Annelis Uustalu
Ave Blohhin
Pilleriin Kupper
Esme Kergand
Kristiina llves

kaugus

Kaidi Kattai
Merili Kdivo
Jaana Laine

Pélva UG
Varska G
Kanepi G
Mooste PK
Varska G
Mikitaméae K
Mooste PK
Orava PK

Voru Spordikool

Kanepi G

Rapina UG
Réapina UG
Rapina UG
Pélva UG
Rapina UG
Vastse-Kuuste K
Vastse-Kuuste K
Vastse-Kuuste K
Varska G
Vastse-Kuuste K
Voru Spordikool
Vo&ru Spordikool

Orava PK
Réapina UG
Kanepi G
Réapina UG
Tilsi PK
Polva UG
Rapina UG
Polva UG
Tilsi PK

Vastse-Kuuste K
Vastse-Kuuste K
Réapina UG
Varska G

Kanepi G

Tilsi PK
Vastse-Kuuste K
Rapina UG
Vastse-Kuuste K
Vastse-Kuuste K
Tilsi PK
Vastse-Kuuste K
Réapina UG

Voru Spordikool

Varska G
Varska G
Kanepi G

2.45,18
2.47,54
2.48,50
2.59,90
3.02,84
3.10,26
3.24,24
3.24,96
2.56,25

1.30

1.45
1.45
1.40
1.35
1.30
1.30
1.20

1.50
1.35

1.45
1.40
1.40
1.35
1.30
1.30
1.30
1.25
1.25

1.35
1.35
1.20
1.15
1.15
1.10
1.10
1.10
1.05
1.05
1.05
1.05

1.35
3.89

3.72
3.41
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kaugus

Katre Ammer
Liina Matto
Siret Kalbus
Ingrid Kokman
Eleri Kontkar
Katlin Protsin
Kairi Kaar
Airit J6erand
Liisi Raudsepp
Rane Ehrlich
Silva Plakso

kaugus

Krete Junson
Anette Kdiv
Carolin Kivistik
Helene Leht
Jessika Roger
Maarja Liis Metsla
Maarja Suvi
Grete Rdzova
Piia Halvin
Kati Paulson
Kristin Liivago
Kristi Paulson
Sandra Salu
Monica Sasi
Ketter Kalmus
Grete-Liis Puru
Maarja Liivago
Merli llves
Sigrit Sarv
Mari Liis Tulev

kaugus

Kristin Raudla
Grete Sikk

Liis Punnek
Anett Simga
Eleri Galka
Meril Klaos
Dora Uibo
Pilleriin Kupper
Maria Leping
Mirjam Mehine
Annelis Uustalu
Mariscalle Kdrvel
Anna Simga
Doris Kudre
Laura Turba
Mergit Marjapuu
Marge Metsoja
Esme Kergand
Kattre Vaher
Katlin Jaar
Mairit Laine
Diana Tens

Pélva UG
Réapina UG
Rapina UG
Réapina UG
Rapina UG
Pélva UG
Varska G
Mooste PK
Vastse-Kuuste K
Vastse-Kuuste K
Osula PK

Réapina UG
Rapina UG
Réapina UG
Kanepi G
Pélva UG
Rapina UG
Pélva UG
Rapina UG
Mikitaméae K
Ruusa PK
Pélva UG
Ruusa PK
Tilsi PK
Pélva UG
Ruusa PK
Tilsi PK
Mikitaméae K
Orava PK
Ruusa PK
Voru Spordikool

Vastse-Kuuste K
Pélva UG
Réapina UG
Pélva UG
Réapina UG
Mooste PK
Pélva UG
Vastse-Kuuste K
Varska G
Varska G
Vastse-Kuuste K
Kanepi G

Pélva UG
Varska G

Pélva UG

Tilsi PK

Mooste PK
Rapina UG
Kanepi G
Vastse-Kuuste K
Rapina UG
Vastse-Kuuste K

4.86
4.78
4.41
4.33
4.22
4.06
4.06
3.98
3.90
3.89
4.34

4.45
4.44
4.38
4.15
3.88
3.88
3.86
3.77
3.74
3.64
3.62
3.61
3.58
3.19
3.18
3.18
3.17

4.64

4.34
4.09
4.05
4.01
3.85
3.84
3.83
3.71
3.66
3.58
3.33
3.32
3.31
3.27
3.26
3.25
3.23
3.22
3.06
3.03
3.01
2.98
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Elsi Nemvalts
Gerly Karing
Eike Koppel
Ave Blohhin

kuul

Kaidi Kattai
Pille Kukk
Merili Kdivo
Jaana Laine

kuul

Liina Matto
Katre Ammer
Eleri Kontkar
Liisi Raudsepp
Jane Hiop
Jaanika Kustova
Rane Ehrlich
Kairi Kaar
Helika Aigro
Inga Ulm

Merli Sims
Margit Midro
Tage Kosk
Anni Voro

Liis Kranich
Silva Plakso
Kaisa Janis

kuul
Kerli Juhandi
Jessika Roger

Vaivika Nikandrova

Merli llves
Helene Leht
Sixtina Ladva
Maarja Liivago
Piia Halvin
Maria Kustala
Mari Liis Tulev

Sulev Arund

Ruusa PK
Ruusa PK
Varska G
Tilsi PK

Varska G
Kanepi G
Varska G
Kanepi G

Rapina UG
Pdlva UG
Rapina UG
Vastse-Kuuste K
Kanepi G

Orava PK
Vastse-Kuuste K
Varska G

Kanepi G
Réapina UG
Vastse-Kuuste K
Mikitaméae K
Mooste PK
Parksepa KK
Voru Spordikool
Osula PK

Voru Spordikool

Pélva UG

Pélva UG

Tilsi PK

Orava PK
Kanepi G
Kanepi G
Mikitamae K
Mikitaméae K
Mikitaméae K
Voru Spordikool

2.95
2.86
2.84
2.77

7.63
7.40
6.67
6.16

10.08
9.34
9.13
8.88
8.83
8.78
8.60
8.41
8.19
7.96
7.12
6.74
6.54

12.09
9.86
8.55
8.25

9.16
8.61
7.73
7.58
7.33
7.09
6.82
6.79
6.54
10.13



